e R. Seelbach, Trustee under Claiborne Rankin Trust for Children of Chloe R. Seelbach DTD 12/21/04 FBO Isabelle Scott

Chloe R. Seelbach, Trustee under Claiborne Rankin Trust for Children of Chloe R. Seelbach DTD 12/21/04 FBO Isabelle Scott Seelbach Form 4

| October 19, | 2018 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--------------------------|--|------|--------------|--------|--|--|--|---|---|------------------|
| FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANCE COMMISSION | | | | | | | | | | OMB APPROVAL | | | |
| Washington, D.C. 20549 | | | | | | | | | |)N | OMB Number | • | 35-0287 |
| Check the check | ger | | | | | | | | | - | Expires | Jan | uary 31, 2005 |
| subject t Section Form 4 Form 5 | In the second | | | | | | | | | | Estimate burden respons | ge | |
| obligation may cor <i>See</i> Instr 1(b). | ons Section 170 | (a) of the I | Public U | Jtility H | Iolo | ding Co | mpa | | of 1935 or Sect | | | | |
| (Print or Type | Responses) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Chloe R. Seelbach, Trustee under Symbol | | | | er Name | | | | - | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer | | | | |
| Claiborne Rankin Trust for Children HYST of Chloe R. Seelbach DTD 12/21/04 HAND FBO Isabelle Scott Seelbach | | | | | | C. [HY | | LS | (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner | | | | |
| | | | | te of Earliest Transaction th/Day/Year) | | | | | Officer (g below) | | titleX Other (specify below) ber of a Group | | |
| 5875 LANI DRIVE, SU | //2018 | | | | | | leniu | | | | | | |
| Filed(Mo | | | | Amendment, Date Original (Month/Day/Year) | | | | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting | | | | | |
| | D, OH 44124 | | | | | | | | Person | | | 1 1 | - |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | Tab | ole I - No | on-D | Derivativ | e Seci | urities Ac | equired, Disposed | l of, | or Benefi | icially Ow | ned |
| 1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 2A. Deeme Execution I any (Month/Da | Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) | | | | | 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) | For Dir or I (I) | 7. Natu vnership Indirec rm: Benefi rect (D) Owner Indirect (Instr. str. 4) | | ıl | |
| | | | | Code | V | Amount | (D) | Price | (Instr. 3 and 4) | | | Droport | ionata |
| Class A Common | 10/17/2018 | | | Р | 1 | 1 (1) | A | \$ 63.07 | 163 | I | | Proport interest shares l | in neld by |
| Stock | | | | | | | | (2) | | | | Rankin Associa | |
| Class A Common Stock | 10/17/2018 | | | Р | 1 | 1 <u>(1)</u> | A | \$ 64.92 | 164 | Ι | | Proport interest shares I Rankin | in neld by |

e R. Seelbach, Trustee under Claiborne Rankin Trust for Children of Chloe R. Seelbach DTD 12/21/04 FBO Isabelle Scott

| | | | | | | | Associates VI |
|---------------------------------------|---|--------------|---|--------------------|-----|---|--|
| Class A Common 10/18/2018 Stock | Р | 1 <u>(1)</u> | A | \$ 61.69 (3) | 165 | I | Proportionate interest in shares held by Rankin Associates VI |
| Class A Common Stock | | | | | 566 | I | Reporting Person?s proportionate interests in shares held by Rankin Associates II. |
| Class A Common Stock | | | | | 563 | D | |

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02) required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | Code | 5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5) | 6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) | | 7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4) | | 8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) |
|---|---|---|--------|---|--|--------------------|---|--|---|
| | | | Code V | (A) (D) | Date Exercisable | Expiration Date | Title | Amount or Number of Shares | |
| Class B Common Stock | <u>(4)</u> | | | | <u>(4)</u> | <u>(4)</u> | Class A Common Stock | 566 | |
| | <u>(4)</u> | | | | (4) | (4) | | 563 | |

e R. Seelbach, Trustee under Claiborne Rankin Trust for Children of Chloe R. Seelbach DTD 12/21/04 FBO Isabelle Scott

Class B Common Stock

Reporting Owners

| | Relationships | | | | | |
|---|---------------|--------------|---------|--------|--|--|
| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Director | 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | |
| Chloe R. Seelbach, Trustee under Claiborne Rankin Trust for Children of | | | | | | |
| Chloe R. Seelbach DTD 12/21/04 FBO Isabelle Scott Seelbach | | | | Member | | |
| 5875 LANDERBROOK DRIVE | | | | of a | | |
| SUITE 300 | | | | Group | | |
| MAYFIELD, OH 44124 | | | | | | |
| Signatures | | | | | | |

/s/ Suzanne S. Taylor, attorney-in-fact

10/19/2018

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v). *
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Shares purchased pursuant to 10b5-1 plan
- (2) 2018-Oct-17 Weighted Average- Share Price represents average price between \$62.63 and \$63.50.
- (3) 2018-Oct-18 -Weighted Average- Share Price represents average price between \$61.23 and \$62.03.
- (4) N/A

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Class A Common Stock